a rate specified in a contract by and between the Solicitor and the Village, except that attendance at the first 
Council meeting and the first additional hour shall not be compensated for. 
(Ord. 904-A. Passed 11-15-98.) 

4.2 HOURLY FEE - CIVIL. The Village shall further pay Legal Counsel/Solicitor an hourly 
fee of One Hundred Twenty-Five dollars and 00/100 ($125.00) per hour for civil village legal 
services not specifically provided by the civil flat fee. 

4.3 FLAT FEE - CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. Village shall further pay Legal 
Counsel/Municipal Prosecutor a flat fee of Twenty-One Thousand dollars and 00/100 
($21,000.00) annually divided in One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty dollars and 00/100, 
($1,750.00) monthly installments for prosecution of crimes committed in the village and being 
prosecuted in Norwalk Municipal Com1. 

4.3.1. Such flat fee shall also include, at no additional charge, attendance at bond 
hearings, pretrial conferences, bench trials and felony preliminary hearings in criminal and

[...]

services shall be the responsibility of the Legal Counsel. Any fees or expenses incurred by 
the special prosecutor acting outside of scope of flat fee services shall be the responsibility 
of the Village. 

4.4 HOURLY FEE CRIMINAL Village shall further pay Legal Counsel an hourly fee of One 
Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100 dollars ($125.00) per hour for prosecution legal services not 
specifically provided for, or specifically covered by the prosecution flat fee, including but not 
limited to the following: 

4.4.1 AFTER-HOURS. Handling of after-hours village prosecution matters 
necessary to be performed outside of the hours of 8:30am to 5:00PM